order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed 

1 Year (from January 23, 2026 to January 22, 
2027) contract period may be extended by 
one additional year at the sole discretion of 
BPCL. 

Broad consideration or size of the 
order(s)/contract(s); 

Rs. 38,13,21,720/- (Rupees Thirty-Eight 
Crores Thirteen Lakhs Twenty-One Thousand 
Seven Hundred and Twenty Only) inclusive of 
GST 

Whether the promoter/ promoter group / 
group companies have any interest in the 
entity that awarded the 
order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of 
interest and details thereof; 

No 

Whether    the    order(s)/contract(s)    would